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To the Honorable Common Council
of the City of Milwaukee
Room 205 - City Hall

Re:  Communication from Attorney Laurie A. Eggert. Fggert & Cermele, S.C.
for legal fees for Police Officers David Pierzchalski and Luke Warnke
C.I File No. 00-8-57; ELO 1433

Dear Council Members:

Returned herewith is a document filed by Attorney Laurie Fggert for attornev's fees for
representing Police Officers David Pierzchalski and Luke Warnke. The claim is in the amount of
$992.34 including $13.34 in disbursements for 8.90 hours of service billed at the rate of $110.00
per hour. We ask that this matter be introduced and referred to the Committee on Judiciary &
Legislation.

We have reviewed this claim and advise that in our opinion, the time spent was reasonable.
Legal representation was occasioned by a criminal investigation. No criminal charges were
brought against the police officers on whose behalf this ¢laim was filed.

As we have advised you under similar circumstances in the past, the Common Council has

discretion to reject this claim or to pay it in whole or in part. Wis. Stat. § 895.35. Babliich and
Bablitch v. Lincoln County, 82 Wis, 2d 574 (1978).
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JAN A, SMOKOWIC/Z
Assistant City Attorney
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February 18, 2000

Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt
Milwaukee City Clerk
800 City Hall

200 Bast Wells Street
Milwaukee, WI 53202

RE: MPD Criminal Investigation of POs David Pierzchalski

and Luke Warnke
Allegations Regarding Mr. Anthony Robinson
Date of Incident: January 18, 2000

Location of Incident: 6%th and National
ELO No.: 1433

Dear Mr. Leonhardt:

The above-named police officers have retained us to
represent them in connectiocn with the above-referenced matter.

Consistent with its policy, the City Attorney’s Office has
refused to represent them, and as they were performing the duties
of their office at the time of the events giving rise to the
incident, the claim is hereby made con their behalf for the
indicated legal fees. This incident was an officer-involved
shooting during a drug investigation. Charges will not be issued

against the officers; attached is a copy of Deputy District
Attorney James J. Martin‘sg letter.

The attached ig an itemization of the time and sgervices
renderead.

Sincerely,
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EGGERT LAW QFFICE, S.C.

Atrorneys at Law 1840 North Farwell Avenue

Suite 303
Laurie A. Eggert Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
Jonathan Cermeile {414)276-8750

FAX{4141276-8806
February 18, 2000

Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt
Milwaukee City Clerk
800 City Hall

200 East Wells Street
Milwaukee WI 53202

RE: MPD Criminal Investigation
Regarding: POs David Pierzchalskil and Luke Warnke
Date of Incident: January 18, 2000
Location of Incident: 69th and National

Professional services
Hours

1/18/00 Telephone call from PO Pilerzchalski; 7.10

meeting with Cpt. Mueller and PO

Pierzchalski at scene of shooting;

attend Pierxzchalski's statement to DA;

meeting with PCs Pierzchalski and

Warnke at PAB; attend PI-21 interviews

for POs Pierzchalski and Warnke;

travel; open file; memo to file.

1/1%/00 Correspondence to clients. 0.40

1/26/60 Review of correspondence from clients; 0.90
telephone call to DA Martin; review
FAXed letter cleosing criminal
investigation; correspondence to West
Allis Police Department Open Records.

2/3/00 Review of correspondence from West 0.50
Allis Police Department Open Records;
close file.

Amount

For professional services rendered 8.90 $8979.00
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Additional charges:

Amount

2/3/00 West Allis Police Department Open Records request 13.34
Total costs $13.34

Total amount of this bill £$952.34
Balance due $992.34

{(Rate: $110.00 per hour)
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[ean Puschnig, Chief of Police Ko .
West Allis Police Department 10vtm o, 1.
11301 West Lincoln Avenue o,
West Allis, Wisconsin 53227 ) Srad Vomoani

RE:  Investigation into the Shooting of Anthony Robinson m:%&»
Dear Chief Puschnig: Thoman J. MicAserna

We conducted an investigation, with the excellent assistance of your deparmment, into the  S=sieme
shooting of Anthony Robinson on January 18, 2000, at the rear of an apartment complex  oelu o sn
at 693] West Orchard Street in West Allis, by officers assigned to the Milwaukee o Parraam
Metwropolitan Drug Enforcement Group (MMDEG]). : bidapesrianel

We concluded that the shooting of Rebinson by sheriff’s department captain David —m
Cazysz, sheriff’s detective James Thomas. and Milwaukee police officer David J. 1 8. My
Pierzchalski was privileged in sclf-defense or defense of others under section 939.48, waam? Per
Wis. Stats. Jore Y. Crvaroom

We conciuded that the MMDEG officers properly used deadly force becaose they D iy
reasonably believed that such force was necessary to prevent imminent death or great ran . Aeee
bodily harm to themselves or to another officer. o

Thani_c you for your department’s cooperation in the investigauon (nio Robinson’s awws e
Shwm' iy, M. Sinvwimrn
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